
2021/2022 NIPA INTER-CLUB COMPETITION

Judge
Hugh Rooney Bangor & North Down Camera Club
Matthew Canning Belfast Photo Imaging Club
William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society

Club Title Marks No.

* Jennifer Willis Catchlight Camera Club Through Gritted Teeth 15 6
* Leo McCourt Catchlight Camera Club Bobby Bo 15 35
* Adrian Quinn (N) Catchlight Camera Club Braided Tree 14 95
* Ray Magill Bangor & North Down Camera Club Berlin Apartment Block 13.5 26
* Colm McMullan Raw Camera Club Making the Grade 13 7
* Michael Mulholland Central Photographic Association Wheel Repair 13 10
* Ross McKelvey Catchlight Camera Club Pirate Geraldo 13 55
* Malachy Connolly CB Camera Club Pat 13 69

Club Title Marks No.

* Ross McKelvey Catchlight Camera Club Osprey with Trout 15 6
* Dean Irvine Catchlight Camera Club Winters Queen 15 35
* Pamela Wilson Catchlight Camera Club White Faced Capuchin 15 55
* Arnie McAllister Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club In Broad Daylight 15 65
* Brendan Hinds CB Camera Club Lilac-Breasted Roller 14 2
* Robert Sergeant Central Photographic Association Superbike Racer 14 29
* Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club Puppy Love 14 36
* Adrian Quinn (N) Catchlight Camera Club Dancer In Peach 14 95
* Damian McConville Belfast Photo Imaging Club Dawn Mist 13.5 11
* Martin Lamb Belfast Photo Imaging Club The Eagles the Master 13.5 41
* Nigel Snell Bangor & North Down Camera Club Wren 13.5 67
* John Lambe Focus Photography Club Elegance 13 1
* Jacqueline Agnew (N) Ards Camera Club Green Veined White Butterfly 13 19
* Robert Sergeant Central Photographic Association Blue Azur Damselflies 13 64
* Sian Kerr Ards Camera Club Cosmos 13 94

Club Title Marks No.

* William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society The Joker 15 30
* Jennifer Willis Catchlight Camera Club Icelandic Horse Charge 14 6
* Sharon Gilroy Enniskillen Photographic Society Dying of Thirst 14 31
* William Strain Catchlight Camera Club Memories 14 35
* William Strain Catchlight Camera Club The Devil Wears Red 14 55
* Julia Clements (N) Catchlight Camera Club Poise 14 95
* Matt Canning Belfast Photo Imaging Club Red Rising 13.5 58
* Colm McMullan Raw Camera Club Unappreciated 13 7
* Steve Haydon Central Photographic Association Otter Gang 13 10
* Angela Cunning Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club Into the Light 13 13
* Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club Eyes Right 13 14
* Sam Campbell Banbridge Camera Club Strangford Boats 13 28
* Brendan Hinds CB Camera Club Magnificent Hummingbird 13 43
* Keith Malcolm Ards Camera Club Swallow on the wing 13 49
* Cormac McArt (N) Westcourt Camera Club Tulip by window light 13 93

ROUND 1 RESULTS

STARRED IMAGES

Monochrome Prints

Colour Prints

Projected Images
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Ards CC 9 9 13 2 12 3 34 3 31.0 12 38.0 4 36.0 3 105.0 4

Ballymoney APC 12 2 11 6 12 3 35 2 34.0 6 31.0 10 37.0 2 102.0 8

Ballynahinch CC 9 9 10 8 8 20 27 14 35.0 4 34.0 8 36.0 3 105.0 4

Banbridge CC 0 23 0 23 11 5 11 23 30.0 16 31.0 10 34.0 8 95.0 15

Bangor and North Down CC 10.5 5 9 15 10.5 7 30 7 36.0 2 33.0 9 30.0 20 99.0 9

Belfast Photo-Imaging Club 10.5 5 12 3 7.5 23 30 7 33.0 8 39.0 2 33.0 10 105.0 4

Carrickfergus CC 9 9 8 20 9 10 26 19 30.0 16 29.0 18 31.0 18 90.0 19

Catchlight Camera Club 14 1 14 1 14 1 42 1 44.0 1 45.0 1 42.0 1 131.0 1

Central Photographic Association 9 9 12 3 9 10 30 7 31.0 12 39.0 2 33.0 10 103.0 7

CB Camera Club 9 9 11 6 11 5 31 5 35.0 4 36.0 5 36.0 3 107.0 2

City of Belfast Photo Society 9 9 9 15 9 10 27 14 33.0 8 30.0 16 36.0 3 99.0 9

Donaghadee CC 9 9 10 8 9 10 28 13 31.0 12 31.0 10 31.0 18 93.0 16

Dungannon & Cookstown CC 8 21 12 3 9 10 29 11 33.0 8 31.0 10 33.0 10 97.0 11

Enniskillen Photo Society 10 7 10 8 9 10 29 11 32.0 11 30.0 16 34.0 8 96.0 14

Fairhead PC 9 9 8 20 9 10 26 19 27.0 22 28.0 21 26.0 23 81.0 23

Focus Photography Club 12 2 10 8 9 10 31 5 36.0 2 35.0 6 35.0 7 106.0 3

Larne Camera Club 9 9 9 15 9 10 27 14 28.0 20 28.0 21 30.0 20 86.0 20

Merville & Newtownabbey PC 9 9 9 15 8 20 26 19 29.0 19 35.0 6 33.0 10 97.0 11

NI Electricity CC 10 7 10 8 10 8 30 7 28.0 20 31.0 10 32.0 14 91.0 18

Raw Camera Club 9 9 10 8 8 20 27 14 34.0 6 31.0 10 32.0 14 97.0 11

Shorts Camera Club 9 9 9 15 9 10 27 14 30.0 16 29.0 18 27.0 22 86.0 20

Strabane & District CC 8 21 8 20 10 8 26 19 26.0 23 27.0 23 32.0 14 85.0 22

Westcourt Camera Club 11 4 10 8 13 2 34 3 31.0 12 29.0 18 32.0 14 92.0 17

Results Table Novice Competition Principle Competition



No. Title Starred
1 Columns
2 2021
3 Memories
4 Curlew
5 Run and Jump
6 Through Gritted Teeth *
7 Making the Grade *
8 Storm Approaching
9 The Workman
10 Wheel Repair *
11 Abstract
12 Clogher Swell
13 Bump
14 A Good Workman
15 Warehouse Chair
16 In a Hurry
18 Night Time
19 Ridin' around in my automobile N
20 Waiting
21 Penmon Lighthouse
23 Net & Rope
24 Lion Eyes
25 Kieva
26 Berlin Apartment Block *
27 Jack
28 Doo Lough Harbour
29 Scissor Arch Wells Cathedral
30 The Fiddler
31 Portrait of Milo
32 Hook Head Lighthouse
33 Ben
34 Lloyds Building
35 Bobby Bo *
36 Roaming the Hills
37 The Transport Waiting on Pier 1
38 I see a little silhouetto of a man
39 Euphorbia At Mount Stewart
40 Rise and Fall
41 Kevin
42 Concrete World
43 Sand Dunes
46 Scottish Wildcat
47 Forgotten
48 Stare
49 Moon Tree
51 Stormont Supporter
52 Curled up N
53 Headscarf
54 A frosty walk
55 Pirate Geraldo *
56 Up
57 The Lesson
58 Stripes
59 Foggy Figure
60 Ruination
61 Glow
62 Driftwood
63 Teardrop
64 Not so Safe
65 Doing the Weights
66 Three Emma's
67 Stepping Down
68 Low Tide
69 Pat *
70 Strangers On The Shore
72 Homeward
73 Going Underground N
74 Face of War N
75 Misty N
76 The Gentleman N
77 Bite! N
78 Windows N
79 Crowded Street N
80 First Buds N
81 Bridge with no water N
82 Aaron N
83 Summer Still Life N
84 Swan Lake N
86 Ballintoy N
87 Haunted House N
89 Divided Texture N
90 Don't Need That N
91 Oops N
92 Creepy N
93 Milk Tray Man N
94 Across the Lagan
95 Braided Tree N *
98 Canal Scene
100 You looking at me
103 A copse in the Snow
106 Wedding Day N

MONO PRINT ENTRY
Marks

Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 12

Rowland White Donaghadee Camera Club 12
Fionntan O'Meallain Westcourt Camera Club 10

Thomas McMullan CB Camera Club 11
Ged Lydon Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 11

Wayne Hazlett Enniskillen Photographic Society 11
William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 12

Jennifer Willis Catchlight Camera Club 15
Colm McMullan Raw Camera Club 13

Tom Fairley Banbridge Camera Club 9
Angela Cunning Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 12

Michael Mulholland Central Photographic Association 13
Russell Birch Belfast Photo Imaging Club 9

Nigel Bell Carrickfergus Camera Club 12

Frances Price Ballynahinch Camera Club 12
Jonny Clark Shorts Camera Club 11

A Reavie Strabane & District Camera Club 9
Sue McBean Fairhead Photographic Club 9

Arnie McAllister Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 11
Aaron Andrews Ards Camera Club 9

Paul McIlwaine Larne Camera Club 9
Josie Devlin Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 11

Judith Kimber Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5

Derek Geddis Banbridge Camera Club 11
Helen Honeyman Central Photographic Association 9

Ray Magill Bangor & North Down Camera Club 13.5
Colm McMullan Raw Camera Club 12

Mary Hill Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 9
D Withrow Strabane & District Camera Club 9

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 12
Dawn Somerville Enniskillen Photographic Society 11

Frances Price Ballynahinch Camera Club 12
Andrew Cameron-Mitchell Fairhead Photographic Club 9

Alan Hillen Ards Camera Club 10
Leo McCourt Catchlight Camera Club 15

Paul McIlwaine Larne Camera Club 10
Stephen Weatherall Belfast Photo Imaging Club 10.5

Gary McNally Westcourt Camera Club 10
Daniel McCaughan Donaghadee Camera Club 10

Joe Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 9
John Lambe Focus Photography Club 10

Jeremy Chambers Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 7
Stephen McWilliams CB Camera Club 11

Jonny Clark Shorts Camera Club 10

Tom Dalzell Shorts Camera Club 8
Linda Hutchinson Ards Camera Club 7

S Mathers Strabane & District Camera Club 8
Ross McKelvey Catchlight Camera Club 13

Des Mooney Raw Camera Club 8
Keith Wilson Ballynahinch Camera Club 11

Adrian Wheeler Belfast Photo Imaging Club 12
Jackie Farrelly Westcourt Camera Club 8

Angela Cunning Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 10
Kieran Murray Banbridge Camera Club 10

Sharon Gilroy Enniskillen Photographic Society 9
Dympna Heagney Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 11

Marie Brennan Fairhead Photographic Club 8
Aine Carbery Focus Photography Club 12

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 9
Ray Magill Bangor & North Down Camera Club 12

Steve Haydon Central Photographic Association 9
Raymond Hughes Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 9

Ken Best Donaghadee Camera Club 9

Nigel Bell Carrickfergus Camera Club 9
Malachy Connolly CB Camera Club 13

David McClements City of Belfast Photographic Society 9
Paul McAdoo Shorts Camera Club 9

Paul McIlwaine Larne Camera Club 8
Doug McCart Ballynahinch Camera Club 9

Sharon Loughrin Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 8
J Devine Strabane & District Camera Club 8

Conor McCorry Focus Photography Club 12
Fiona Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 9

Danielle Edgar Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 12
Beverley Stevenson Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5

Sharon Austin Larne Camera Club 9
Robert MacAskill Raw Camera Club 9

Martin McKee Fairhead Photographic Club 9
Andrew Henry CB Camera Club 9

Dermot Carroll Enniskillen Photographic Society 10

Brian Garner Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 9
Brian Carey Central Photographic Association 9

Andrew Crawford Donaghadee Camera Club 9

Steve Bullers Belfast Photo Imaging Club 10.5
Cormac McArt Westcourt Camera Club 11

Adrian Quinn
William Miller
Allistair Gordon

Robert Johnston Ards Camera Club 12

Trevor Harvey
Paul Townsend

14
9
9
8

10

Catchlight Camera Club
NI Electricity Photographic Society
NI Electricity Photographic Society
NI Electricity Photographic Society
NI Electricity Photographic Society

Photographer Club



No. Title Starred
1 Elegance *
2 Lilac-Breasted Roller *
3 Dunluce Castle
4 Broad Bodied Chaser
5 Bulldogs on the Moon
6 Osprey with Trout *
7 Miss Haversham N
8 Island in Lough
9 Harley Quinn
10 Arum Lily
11 Dawn Mist *
12 Funny Flower Girls
13 Into the Light
14 Doo Lough
15 Vapour
16 Drips
18 Fly Agaric
19 Green Veined White Butterfly N *
20 Twilight
21 Something Moved.........
23 Pheasant
24 Peter
25 Move Over
26 Star gazer pink high key
27 In a Galaxy Far Far away
28 Cloudy Derryclare Lake
29 Superbike Racer *
30 The Judge
31 Mullaghmore Beach
32 Enchanting Guest N
33 Bluebird
34 Flybee N
35 Winters Queen *
36 Puppy Love *
37 Love Again
38 Stink Bug
39 Dodgems At Dusk
40 Galboly View
41 The Eagles the Master *
42 HMS Caroline
43 Belfast Lough Sunrise N
46 Madagascar Landscape
47 The Athlete
48 Scrabo Sunset
49 Green Fingers
51 The eyes
52 Golden Hour Wheel N
53 Hills Ablaze N
54 The Abbey
55 White Faced Capuchin *
56 Winter Bench N
57 Burma Lady
58 Highland Heaven N
59 High Flying Birds
60 Tranquility
61 The Long Jumper
62 Bocquet
63 Sea Godess
64 Blue Azur Damselflies *
65 In Broad Daylight *
66 Help N
67 Wren *
68 A Dandy Lion
69 Stonechat
70 Grey Wagtail
72 Onwards and Upwards
73 Evening Sun N
74 Funfair Ride N
75 Birth N
76 The Tomb Raider N
77 Colour Wheel N
78 Dont Ignore Me N
79 Night Stones N
80 Peekaboo N
81 Alien eggs N
82 In the Mix N
83 Peony N
84 Pastel Sunset N
86 Deconstruction 2 N
87 Murlough Sunrise N
89 Rustic Foliage N
90 G_DnMilo N
91 Eat my Dust N
92 Hawkeye N
93 Daddy Dunker N
94 Cosmos *
95 Dancer In Peach N *
98 High Tide at Pan Rocks
100 Rosette Nebula
103 Spirit in the Sand
106 Mill Water Wheel N

13
14
9

11
9

15
10

10

Raw Camera Club

Westcourt Camera Club
Catchlight Camera Club

Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club
Donaghadee Camera Club

Club

Brian McCaw 
Daniel McCaughan
Jim McConville
Ross McKelvey
Robert MacAskill

Brian Mason
Leonard Ferguson
Terry Hanna

9
10

Wayne Hazlett
William Allen
Pauline McAleese
Damian McConville

Enniskillen Photographic Society
City of Belfast Photographic Society
Central Photographic Association
Belfast Photo Imaging Club

10
10.5
11

13.5

Paul Townsend NI Electricity Photographic Society 10

Allistair Gordon NI Electricity Photographic Society 10
Trevor Harvey NI Electricity Photographic Society 11

Adrian Quinn Catchlight Camera Club 14
Trevor Harvey NI Electricity Photographic Society 8

Cormac McArt Westcourt Camera Club 10
Sian Kerr Ards Camera Club 13

Brian Carey Central Photographic Association 12
Steve Blayney Belfast Photo Imaging Club 12

Andrew Crawford Donaghadee Camera Club 10
Sandra Browne Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 9

Clare Carter Fairhead Photographic Club 8
Claire Nugent CB Camera Club 9

Beverley Stevenson Bangor & North Down Camera Club 9
Dermot Carroll Enniskillen Photographic Society 10

Janice Reid Raw Camera Club 9
Ray Burbage Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 11

B McGarrigle Strabane & District Camera Club 8
Sharon Austin Larne Camera Club 9

Fiona Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 8
Eileen Coney Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 12

Gaetano Scimiotto Shorts Camera Club 9
Conor McCorry Focus Photography Club 10

Brian Blakely Ballynahinch Camera Club 9
Hamilton McClements City of Belfast Photographic Society 9

Rowland White Donaghadee Camera Club 9
Ivan Stewart Larne Camera Club 9

Joe Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 11
Pat McKeefry CB Camera Club 11

David McClements City of Belfast Photographic Society 9
Nigel Snell Bangor & North Down Camera Club 13.5

Robert Sergeant Central Photographic Association 13
Arnie McAllister Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 15

Dawn Somerville Enniskillen Photographic Society 10
Dympna Heagney Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 9

Marie Brennan Fairhead Photographic Club 9
Paul Irwin Focus Photography Club 12

Steve Bullers Belfast Photo Imaging Club 9
Gary McNally Westcourt Camera Club 9

Jennifer James Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 10
Kieran Murray Banbridge Camera Club 12

J Devlin Strabane & District Camera Club 9
Pamela Wilson Catchlight Camera Club 15

Robert MacAskill Raw Camera Club 9
Jock Mullan Ballynahinch Camera Club 10

Colin Majury Ards Camera Club 12
Tom Dalzell Shorts Camera Club 9

Paul Irwin Focus Photography Club 10
Jonny Clark Shorts Camera Club 10

Michael McCafferty CB Camera Club 11
Sam Young Carrickfergus Camera Club 9

Martin Lamb Belfast Photo Imaging Club 13.5
Pauline O'Flaherty Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 9

Ken Best Donaghadee Camera Club 10
Paul McIlwaine Larne Camera Club 10

Sue McBean Fairhead Photographic Club 11
Donal Collins Westcourt Camera Club 10

Dean Irvine Catchlight Camera Club 15
Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club 14

D Withrow Strabane & District Camera Club 10
Colette Andrews Ards Camera Club 11

Wayne Hazlett Enniskillen Photographic Society 10
Grainne Dixon Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 10

Robert Sergeant Central Photographic Association 14
William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 10.5

Colm McMullan Raw Camera Club 12
William Clegg Banbridge Camera Club 9

Eileen McCausland Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 10
Alan Field Bangor & North Down Camera Club 9

Nigel Snell Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5
Paul McIlwaine Larne Camera Club 9

M McGonagle Strabane & District Camera Club 8
Andrew Cameron-Mitchell Fairhead Photographic Club 8

Maurice O'Flaherty Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 11
Jacqueline Agnew Ards Camera Club 13

Tom Dalzell Shorts Camera Club 10
Nigel Bell Carrickfergus Camera Club 9

Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club
Ballynahinch Camera Club

Banbridge Camera Club

John Lambe Focus Photography Club
CB Camera Club

COLOUR PRINT ENTRY
MarksPhotographer

Brendan Hinds



No. Title Starred
1 Confidence
2 Goldfinch
3 Flour Girls
4 Great Tit
5 Two Snails
6 Icelandic Horse Charge *
7 Unappreciated *
8 Juvenile Swallows
9 Christine
10 Otter Gang *
11 Lion
12 Staycation for Two
13 Into the Light *
14 Eyes Right *
15 Togetherness
16 Frog
18 Its on its Way
19 Ice cold beer N
20 The Lighthouse
21 A Bridge Too Far
23 Tit
24 Ness
25 Beetroot
26 Robin
27 Sunset Paddleboard
28 Strangford Boats *
29 Glowing Fungi
30 The Joker *
31 Dying of Thirst *
32 No More Milk
33 Deep in Thought
34 Ashy Mining Bee
35 Memories *
36 Bluetit
37 Model Dog
38 Under the Petals
39 Common Terns Belfast Lough
40 Painted Lady N
41 Pretty in Pink
42 Yellow Flag Iris
43 Magnificent Hummingbird *
46 Red Kite
47 Shape
48 Port Sunset
49 Swallow on the wing *
51 Marching into sunset
52 A little light rain
53 One Seed
54 Car Lights
55 The Devil Wears Red *
56 Tufty N
57 Young Monk
58 Red Rising *
59 Fantasy Butterfly
60 Rudbeckia ICM N
61 The Dance
62 The Long and Windy Jetty
63 Past their Best
64 Fungi Closeup
65 Snow Fall
66 Jessica
67 Colourful Clock
68 Long Walk Home
69 Cormorant Catch
70 Have A Pheasant Flight
72 Being Busy
73 Winter Beach N
74 Carrickfergus Castle N
75 Red N
76 Friday The 13th N
77 Lemurs N
78 Crunching Numbers N
79 Robbie N
80 Fledgling
81 Halloween is coming N
82 Rivals N
83 Breaking Free N
84 Buoys N
85 Emu Selfie N
86 Eye Eye N
87 Great Save N
89 Night Time Oasis N
90 Fishing Outline N
91 Sunrise Tower Bridge N
92 Thornton Force Waterfall N
93 Tulip by window light N *
94 Dung Fly N
95 Poise N *
98 You spin me round
100 Years in the making
103 Deep in Thought
106 Last Second Save N

PROJECTED IMAGE ENTRY
MarksPhotographer Club

Rosemary Hughes Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 10
Rowland White Donaghadee Camera Club 11

Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 11
Pat McKeefry CB Camera Club 11

Colm McMullan Raw Camera Club 13
Karen Greene Enniskillen Photographic Society 10

Brian McKenna Westcourt Camera Club 7
Jennifer Willis Catchlight Camera Club 14

Russell Birch Belfast Photo Imaging Club 7.5
Brian Mason Banbridge Camera Club 8

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 12
Steve Haydon Central Photographic Association 13

Julian Maitland Shorts Camera Club 9
Colin Gamble Carrickfergus Camera Club 10

Angela Cunning Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 13
Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club 13

V Appleby Strabane & District Camera Club 11
Marie Brennan Fairhead Photographic Club 9

Raymond Hughes Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 12
Sean Evans Ards Camera Club 9

Brian McCaw Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 11
Nigel Snell Bangor & North Down Camera Club 9

John Sullivan Bangor & North Down Camera Club 9
Ivan Stewart Larne Camera Club 9

Robert Sergeant Central Photographic Association 11
William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 15

Colm McMullan Raw Camera Club 10
Sam Campbell Banbridge Camera Club 13

J Devine Strabane & District Camera Club 10
Jonny Andrews Ards Camera Club 11

Sharon Gilroy Enniskillen Photographic Society 14
Angela Cunning Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 11

Sue McBean Fairhead Photographic Club 8
Jim McConville Westcourt Camera Club 12

William Strain Catchlight Camera Club 14
John McCullough Ballynahinch Camera Club 11

Adrian Wheeler Belfast Photo Imaging Club 12
Pauline O'Flaherty Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 10

Daniel McCaughan Donaghadee Camera Club 9
Judith Alexander Larne Camera Club 9

Aine Carbery Focus Photography Club 12
Jonny Clark Shorts Camera Club 9

Brendan Hinds CB Camera Club 13
Joe Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 11

Paul Lavery Raw Camera Club 9
John McCullough Ballynahinch Camera Club 12

Keith Malcolm Ards Camera Club 13
Julian Maitland Shorts Camera Club 8

Danielle Edgar Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 12
Kieran Murray Banbridge Camera Club 10

G Sweeney Strabane & District Camera Club 11
William Strain Catchlight Camera Club 14

Clare Carter Fairhead Photographic Club 8
Aine Carbery Focus Photography Club 12

Matt Canning Belfast Photo Imaging Club 13.5
Jackie Farrelly Westcourt Camera Club 7

Vittorio Silvestri Central Photographic Association 9
Arnie McAllister Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 11

Wayne Hazlett Enniskillen Photographic Society 10
Eileen McCausland Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 12

Sam Young Carrickfergus Camera Club 10
Pat McKeefry CB Camera Club 12

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 9
Alan Field Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5

Angela McCullagh Ballynahinch Camera Club 8
Jackie Henry City of Belfast Photographic Society 9

Ken Best Donaghadee Camera Club 11
Iris Rainey Larne Camera Club 10

Fiona Beattie Carrickfergus Camera Club 9
Sharon Loughrin Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 9

Stephen Jordan Shorts Camera Club 9
Vanessa Eakin Focus Photography Club 9

Robert MacAskill Raw Camera Club 8
Grainne Dixon Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 12

S Devine Strabane & District Camera Club 10
Ivan Stewart Larne Camera Club 11

Hillary Kingham Banbridge Camera Club 11
Katrina Killen Fairhead Photographic Club 9

Beverley Stevenson Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10.5
Valerie McMorris Enniskillen Photographic Society 9

Donna Hunter Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 8
Brian Carey Central Photographic Association 9

Kieran Hinds CB Camera Club 11
Andrew Crawford Donaghadee Camera Club 9

Ted McKee Ards Camera Club 12
Julia Clements Catchlight Camera Club 14

David Mace Belfast Photo Imaging Club 7.5
Cormac McArt Westcourt Camera Club 13

Allistair Gordon NI Electricity Photographic Society 12
Alan McNeice NI Electricity Photographic Society 10

Allistair Gordon NI Electricity Photographic Society 10
Trevor Harvey NI Electricity Photographic Society 10


